STATE OF ALASKA LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR JUNEAU

CERTIFICATE

I, BYRON MALLOTT, LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, under the provisions of Article XI of the Constitution of the State of Alaska and under the provisions of AS 15.45, the initiative application for "An act relating to government accountability to the People of the State of Alaska; and providing for an effective date", which was received on August 29, 2017 and known as 17AKGA.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the proposed bill to be initiated is in the required form, that the application is substantially in the required form, and that there is a sufficient number of qualified sponsors.

In accordance with AS 15.45.090, I shall prepare a sufficient number of sequentially numbered petitions to allow full circulation throughout the state.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixe
hereto the Seal of the State of Alaska, at Juneau, the Capital,
This . 6th day of . October
A. D. 2017

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR